Rent shall be payable to the order of Laurel 

Ridge Community College Educational Foundation Inc and mailed to:  

Name:  Laurel Ridge Educational Foundation, Inc. 

Address: 173 Skirmisher Lane 

Middletown, VA 22645 

(b)  Lessee shall pay Three Million Nine Hundred and Seventy Five Thousand Dollars 

($3,975,000) for development of the property, which shall be developed and used 

exclusively by the tenant for educational and training purposes. 

(c) Lessee shall pay rent and tenant improvement amounts, as outlined in 3(a) and 

3(b) to Lessor to fund the development and construction of the building and site as shown